CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Dockets UE-230172 and UE-210852 (consolidated)

I hereby certify that I have this day served Staff’s Motion to Compel Discovery upon
the persons and entities listed below by electronic mail.

DATED at Tumwater, WA this 4th day of October, 2023.

For PacifiCorp

Jocelyn Pease

Katherine McDowell

McDowell, Rackner & Gibson, PC
419 SW 11™ Ave., Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205
jocelyn@mrg-law.com
katherine@mrg-law.com
Matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com
Ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com
Carla.scarsella@pacificorp.com
Joseph.dallas@pacificorp.com
Zachary.rogala@pacificorp.com
washingtondockets@pacificorp.com
datareg@pacificorp.com

For Public Counsel

Lisa Gafken

Assistant Attorney General
Public Counsel Section
Office of Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
(206) 464-6595
lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov
nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov
Ann.paisner(@atg.wa.gov
corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov
Brice.Hartman(@atg.wa.gov
roman.doyonnas@atg.wa.gov
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov
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/s/ Elizabeth M. DeMarco

Legal Assistant

Office of the Attorney General
Utilities and Transportation Division
P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128
elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov

For The Energy Project

Yochanan Zakai

Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger, LLP
396 Hayes Street

San Francisco, CA 94102

(415) 552-7272
yzakai@smwlaw.com
breckenridge@smwlaw.com

For AWEC

Tyler C. Pepple

Sommer J. Moser

Davison Van Cleve, PC

1750 S Harbor Way, Suite 450
Portland, OR 97201

(503) 241-7242
tcp@dvclaw.com
sim@dvclaw.com
lance(@westernecon.com
brmullins@mwanalytics.com
jog@dvclaw.com

For Walmart, Inc.

Justina A. Caviglia

50 W. Liberty Street, Suite 750
Reno, NV 89501
775-323-1601
jcaviglia@parsonsbehle.com

alex.kronauer@walmart.com
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For NWEC

Irion Sanger

Sanger Law, PC

4031 SE Hawthorne Blvd
Portland, OR 97214
irion@sanger-law.com
joni@sanger-law.com
lauren@nwenergy.org
charlee@nwenergy.org
diego@nwenergy.org

For Sierra Club

Rose Monahan

2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300
Oakland, CA 94612
Rose.monahan(@sierraclub.org
leah.bahramipour@sierraclub.org
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